

SC(Spl.): 16/2018

07-08-2018

No I.O's report has yet been received.

Ld. P.P takes no steps today as the local Bar Association of Purulia has decided to abstain to resume any work in the ld Courts today i.e. on 07-08-2018 due to the complete disruption of bus communication.

So, the case is adjourned today.

To 07-09-2018 for I.O's report.

Additional Session Judge, 1st Court
Purulia