

S.C (Spl) No. 16 of 18(26 of 18)

15.3.21.

Today is fixed for personal appearance of I.O. The I.O (SDPO, Raghunathpur) did not appear and submitted one written explanation, praying for apology for the delay stating the same as unintentional and occurred due to some technical difficulties.

Ld. PP is present and submitted that as the I.O is busy with law and order duty due to the ensuing election, he could not be able to appear today.

Heard. Considered.

It appears from the record that final report has already been submitted by the I.O on 22.2.21.

Let the explanation be kept with the record.

Let notice be issued upon the defacto complainant namely, Gopinath Mandi.

Fix 5.5.21 for SR, appearance and hearing, if any.

Dictated & correct by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.