

**S.C Spl. No. 16 of 18 (26 of 18)**

03.01.2022

Today is fixed for SR and appearance of defacto complainant and hearing, if any.

The defacto complainant namely Gopinath Mandi appeared today by filing a vokatnama and a naraji petition praying for further investigation.

Ld. P.P. is also present. Copy served. CD is not produced today.

As per resolution of local Bar Association no adverse order can be passed due to Covid-19 pandemic.

Fix 07.01.2022 for hearing of the petition of defacto complainant and production of CD.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.