

**S.C. (Spl.) No. 16 of 2018 (26 of 2018)**

**27.04.2022**

Today is fixed for hearing in presence of both sides and issuance of notice, if any.

It appears that one report in final form is received from SDPO, Raghunathpur on 28.03.2022 and the notice was not issued to the defacto complainant as there was cease work by the local Bar on that day.

It appears that the IO has submitted final report after further investigation as per direction of this court vide order dated 10.01.2022. So, under such circumstance notice is to be issued again upon defacto complainant for appearance, objection, if any and hearing in this regard.

Let notice be issued upon defacto complainant.

Fix 02.07.2022 for SR, filing WO, if any and hearing.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.