

S.C (SPL)- 16/2018 (26 of 2018)

04-02-2023

Today is fixed for filing and hearing naraji petition. Prosecution filed one hazira.

De-facto complainant filed a petition through Ld. Lawyer praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy is served.

Considered and the prayer is allowed.

To 25-04-2023 for filing and hearing the naraji petition.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia